
CLUB EVENTS AND IMPORTANT 
DATES 

YORK LADIES EVENING LEAGUE 2025 

Matches start 6:15 for 6:30 

CHALLIS LEAGUE 2025 

Matches start 14:00 for 14:15 
AGM – Wed 8th Oct 2pm at Tockwith Bowls Club 

POPPLETON BOWLS CLUB 

OFFICIALS - 2025 SEASON 

 
Green Opens. Saturday 12Th April 2025 
  

Open Day tournament 
and Competition 
Draw. 

Saturday 26th April 2025 

  

Social Bowling 
Times.   

Tues Evenings.  Thurs 
and Sat afternoons.   

Coaching Starts.   Tues 29th April,  6;30pm 

  

Mixed Triples Club 
Competition.  

 

1st Round  Sat 14th June 2025 

Semi-final  Sat 28th June 2025 

  

Vets Cup Thurs 2nd August 

  

Vets v Ladies.   Thurs 28th August 2025. 
  

Finals Day.   Sat/Sun 23/24August 
2025. Bank Holiday 
Weekend   

Presidents Day.   Sun 31st August. 2.00pm  

  

Poppleton v The 
Rest.   

Tues 3rd September. 
2.00pm    

Green Closes.   Sun 14th September 
2024.    

Club Luncheon.  Tues 14th October 
  

AGM.   7.00pm Mon 18th 
November 2025. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

YORK LADIES EVENING LEAGUE 
 

Date VENUE Opponent 

Tue - 13/05/2025 Home Shipton 

Tue - 20/05/2025 Home Retreat 

Tue - 27/05/2025 Home York RI&SC Ashton 

Tue - 03/06/2025 Away Dunnington 

Tue - 10/06/2025 Away Copmanthorpe 

Tue - 17/06/2025 Away York RI&SC Ladies 

Tue - 24/06/2025 Bye  

Tue - 01/07/2025 Away Shipton 

Tue - 08/07/2025 Away Retreat 

Tue - 15/07/2025 Away York RI&SC Ashton 

Tue - 22/07/2025 Home Dunnington 

Tue - 29/07/2025 Home Copmanthorpe 

Tue - 05/08/2025 Home York RI&SC Ladies 

Tue - 12/08/2025 BYE  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

CHALLIS LEAGUE 
 

Date VENUE Opponent 

Wed - 21/05/2025 BYE  

Wed - 28/05/2025 Home Stamford Bridge 

Wed - 04/06/2025 Away Dunnington 

Wed - 1107/2025 BYE  

Wed - 18/06/2025 Home Tockwith 

Wed - 25/06/2025 Away Bishopthorpe 

Wed - 02/07/2025 Away Stamford Bridge 

Wed - 09/07/2025 Home Dunnington 

Wed - 16/07/2025 Home Bishopthorpe 

Wed - 23/07/2025 BYE  

Wed - 30/07/2025 Away Tockwith 

Wed - 03/09/2025 Tockwith Wenlock 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
                                

 
 
 
 
 

President VACANCY 
  

    

Vice President VACANCY   
  

Secretary COLIN 
ROBINSON 

01904783281 07717941260 

 
colinanddee.robinson@btopenworld.com 

 
24 Longridge Lane, Nether Poppleton, York 
YO266LX     

Treasurer SUE HARRIS 
  

 
Sue@harrisestates.co.uk 

 
6 Littlefield Close, Nether Poppleton, York 
YO256HX     

Men’s Captain 
Joint 

ALAN TAYLOR 01904791334  

 
alanyork34@yahoo.co.uk 

    

Men’s Captain 
Joint 

RAY CALPIN 01904625257 07871201004 

 
raymond.calpin@ntlworld.com 

    

Ladies Captain JANET CLARK 01904864170 07800834117 
 

janclark2806@gmail.com 
    

Ladies Vice 
Captain 

LYN PAYLOR 07742910455 
  

 

 
Lyndaj2511@gmail.com 

    

Ladies Section 
Secretary 

SUE HODGSON 07795104746 
 

 
hodgsonsue36@gmail.com 

    

Vets 
Representative 

ALAN TAYLOR 01904791334 
 

 
alanyork34@yahoo.co.uk 

    

Social Secretary ALAN TAYLOR 01904791334 
 

 
alanyork34@yahoo.co.uk  

Membership 
Fixtures 

ANDY WARBURTON                     07906770277 

 Warbua@aol.com 

    
Private Clubs BOB LYNCH 07974933687 

 

Tockwith SUE SANDLE 07816476090  
 

bob.lynch2@outlook.com 
Susansandle53@btinternet.com  

Greens Rep / 
Trust Rep 

MICK CROME 01904795969 07597558652 

 
cromemj55@outlook.com 

    

Club Coaches MICK CROME 01904795969 07597558652 
 

JULIAN CRABB 01904798868 07521937833 
    

Protection 
Officer 

MICK CROME 01904795969 07597558652 

 

mailto:bob.lynch2@outlook.com


YORK MENS EVENING LEAGUE 
Division 1  

Matches Start 19:00 

TOCKWITH / PRIVATE CLUBS 
Matches start 14:00  

 

VETS A and B 
Matches start at 14:00 

 

VETS C and D 
Matches start at 14:00 

 
YABA MENS EVENING 

   

Date VENUE Opponent 

   

Wed - 07/05/2025 Home Tockwith 

Mon - 12/05/2025 Away West Park 

Wed - 14/05/2025 Home Stamford Bridge 

Mon - 19/05/2025 Away RI Corinthians 

Wed - 21/05/2025 Away Copmanthorpe 

Wed - 28/05/2025 CUP (H) Shipton 

Mon - 02/06/2025 Away Dunnington B 

Wed - 04/06/2025 CUP  

Mon - 09/06/2025 Away Tockwith 

Wed - 11/06/2025 Home West Park 

Mon - 16/06/2025 Away Stamford Bridge 

Mon - 18/06/2025 CUP  

Mon - 23/06/2025 Home RI Corinthians 

Mon - 30/06/2025 Home Osbaldwick 

Wed - 25/06/2025 Home Copmanthorpe 

Mon - 14/07/2025 Away Osbaldwick 

Mon - 16/07/2025 CUP  

Mon - 21/07/2025 Home Dunnington B 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TOCKWITH 
 

Date VENUE Opponent 

Sun - 27/04/2025 Away Bishopthorpe A  

Sun - 04/05/2025 Away Retreat 

Sun - 11/05/2025 Home  

Sun - 18/05/2025 Home Shipton 

Sun - 25/05/2025 Home Retreat 

Sun - 01/06/2025 Home Bishopthorpe A 

Sun - 08/06/2025 Home Tockwith 

Sun - 22/06/2025 Bye  

Sun - 29/06/2025 Away Shipton 

Sun - 06/07/2025 Home Shipton 

Sun - 13/07/2025 Away Bishopthorpe B 

Sun - 20/07/2025 Home Bishopthorpe B 

Sun - 27/07/2025 Away Wiggington 

Sun - 03/08/2025 Home Wiggington 

Sun - 10/08/2025 Away Tockwith 

 
 

PRIVATE CLUBS 
 

Date VENUE Opponent 

Sat - 03/05/2025 Home Stamford Bridge A 

Sat - 10/05/2025 Home Wiggington 

Sat - 17/05/2025 Home Stewarts A 

Sat - 24/05/2025 Away Wiggington 

Sat - 31/05/2025 Home Boroughbridge 

Sat - 07/06/2025 BYE  

Sat - 14/06/2025 Home Rowntree 

Sat - 21/06/2025 Away Stamford Bridge A 

Sat - 28/06/2025  TBA 

Sat - 05/07/2025  TBA 

Sat - 12/07/2025 Away Stewarts A 

Sat - 19/07/2025 Away Boroughbridge 

Sat - 26/07/2025 Away Rowntree 

  Sat - 02/08/2025  No Match 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

VETS A 
 

Date VENUE Opponent 

Tue - 29/04/2025 Home Poppleton "B" 

Tue - 06/05/2025 Away Dunnington "C" 

13/5/2025 CUP  

Tue - 20/05/2025 Home Bishopthorpe "A" 

Tue - 27/05/2025 Away Dunnington "A" 

03/06/2025 CUP  

Tue - 10/06/2025 Bye  

Tue – 17/06/2025 Away Y.R.B.S.C. Amateurs 

24/06/2025 CUP  

Tue - 01/07/2025 Home Hull Rd Park 

Tue - 08/07/2025 Away Poppleton "B" 

15/07/2025 CUP  

Tue - 22/07/2025 Away Dunnington "C" 

Tue - 29/07/2025 Home Bishopthorpe "A" 

Tue - 05/08/2025 Away Dunnington "A" 

07/08/2025 CUP  

Tue - 12/08/2025 Bye  

Tue - 19/08/2025 Away Y.R.B.S.C. Amateurs 

Tue - 26/08/2025 Away Hull Rd Park 

   

VETS B 
 

Date VENUE Opponent 

Tue - 29/04/2025 Away Poppleton "A" 

Tue - 06/05/2025 Home Y.R.B.S.C. Amateurs 

13/5/2025 CUP  

Tue - 20/05/2025 Away Hull Rd Park 

Tue - 27/05/2025 Bye  

03/06/2025 CUP  

Tue - 10/06/2025 Home Dunnington "C" 

Tue – 17/06/2025 Away Bishopthorpe "A" 

24/06/2025 CUP  

Tue - 01/07/2025 Home Dunnington "A" 

Tue - 08/07/2025 Home Poppleton "A" 

15/07/2025 CUP  

Tue - 22/07/2025 Away Y.R.B.S.C. Amateurs 

Tue - 29/07/2025 Home Hull Rd Park 

Tue - 05/08/2025 Bye  

07/08/2025 CUP  

Tue - 12/08/2025 Away Dunnington "C" 

Tue - 19/08/2025 Home Bishopthorpe "A" 

Tue - 26/08/2025 Away Dunnington "A" 

   

VETS C 
 

Date VENUE Opponent 

Tue - 29/04/2025 Home Poppleton D 

Tue - 06/05/2025 Away Copmanthorpe 

13/5/2025 CUP 
 

Tue - 20/05/2025 Bye 
 

Tue - 27/05/2025 Home Osbaldwick 

03/06/2025 CUP 
 

Tue - 10/06/2025 Away Bishopthorpe C 

Tue – 17/06/2025 Home Bishopthorpe D 

24/06/2025 CUP 
 

Tue - 01/07/2025 Away Retreat 

Tue - 08/07/2025 Away Poppleton D 

15/07/2025 CUP 
 

Tue - 22/07/2025 Home Copmanthorpe 

Tue - 29/07/2025 Bye 
 

Tue - 05/08/2025 Away Osbaldwick 

07/08/2025 CUP 
 

Tue - 12/08/2025 Home Bishopthorpe C 

Tue - 19/08/2025 Away Bishopthorpe D 

Tue - 26/08/2025 Home Retreat 

 
VETS D 

 
Date VENUE Opponent 

Tue - 29/04/2025 Away Poppleton C 

Tue - 06/05/2025 Home Osbaldwick 

13/5/2025 CUP 
 

Tue - 20/05/2025 Away Bishopthorpe C 

Tue - 27/05/2025 Home Bishopthorpe D 

03/06/2025 
  

Tue - 10/06/2025 Away Retreat 

Tue – 17/06/2025 Bye 
 

24/06/2025 
  

Tue - 01/07/2025 Home Copmanthorpe 

Tue - 08/07/2025 Home Poppleton C 

15/07/2025 
  

Tue - 22/07/2025 Away Osbaldwick 

Tue - 29/07/2025 Home Bishopthorpe C 

Tue - 05/08/2025 Away Bishopthorpe D 

07/08/2025 
  

Tue - 12/08/2025 Home Retreat 

Tue - 19/08/2025 Bye  

Tue - 26/08/2025 Away Copmanthorpe 

 


